Bidder(s), if required, may contact on telephone no. 022 2376 3200 or email: 
grathod@mazdock.com for any doubts /clarifications / site visits.  

9. बयाना रािश/ बोली Ůितǒापũ /EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) / BID BOND: 
9.1. Bidders shall furnish EMD of  ₹ 1,14,000.00 (Rupees One Lakh Fourteen 
 Thousand Only), against this tender. 

9.2. EMD can be paid online through the link mazagondock.in/onlinepayment.aspx Or 

following the steps listed below: 
 Go to www.mazgondock.in 
 Click on Online Payment Tab available on the home page 
 Click on the Tender Tab.